506166576 07/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6213313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW BARTLETT	11/29/2019
CHRIS ROUSE	12/13/2019
HAMED TEBIANIAN	12/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLACE POWER INC.	
Street Address:	ress: 1118 TOPSAIL ROAD	
Internal Address:	Address: SUITE 201	
City:	MOUNT PEARL, NL	
State/Country:	ountry: CANADA	
Postal Code:	A1N 5E7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16931681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8910

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5101-000028-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. YACURA, REG. NO. 35,416
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Yacura/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

Total Attachments: 4

506166576

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

source=assignment#page4.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Bartiett: Chris Rouse; and Hamed Tebianian (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are c/o Solace Power Inc., 1118 Topsail Road, Suite 201, Mount Pearl, NL A1N 5E7, Canada; c/o Solace Power Inc., 1118 Topsail Road, Suite 201, Mount Pearl, NL A1N 5E7, Canada; and c/o Solace Power Inc., 1118 Topsail Road, Suite 201, Mount Pearl, NL A1N 5E7, Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

MULTI-PHASE WIRELESS ELECTRIC FIELD POWER TRANSFER SYSTEM, TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER

for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on July 17, 2019 and accorded serial number 62/875,043 (the "application").

AND WHEREAS, Solace Power Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 1118 Topsail Road, Suite 201, Mount Pearl, NL A1N 5E7, Canada, has acquired from the said Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred to the said Assignee, its successors and assign, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States and Canada including any continuations, re-examinations and reissues thereof, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Offices to issue Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assign, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Mount Hole, Man this 27 day of Mousember, 2019.
Andrew Bartlett
Andrew Bartlett
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Mark Social hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Andrew Bartlett, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and
execute the same.
SIGNED at Mark Peach NL this 29 day of November, 2019.
_/Mayl
Signature of Witness

Mount Pearl
SIGNED at N, N, this 13 day of Dec., 2019.
<u> Chi Ree</u>
Chris Rouse
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chris Rouse, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Man Real NI , this Is day of Vecase. 2019. Signature of Witness

SIGNED at Melrose. MA this of day of December 2019.
Hamed Tebianian
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Hamed Tebianian, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same
SIGNED at Metrose MA this 4 day of December 2019.
Fatemeh Udoli. Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 07/22/2020